# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Heather M Able	01/17/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marsha B Jenkins
Street Address:	615 Majestic Oak Drive
City:	Charleston
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29412

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6000402

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)332-0628

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8437626769

Email: theableco@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Able

Address Line 1: 974 Harbortowne Rd

Address Line 4: Charleston, SOUTH CAROLINA 29412

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Able

Total Attachments: 1 source=Patent#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 022248 FRAME: 0531

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)			
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)			
Whereas, 1. Heather Michelle Able of Pediatric,	Medical Solutions hereinafter			
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in				
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	1-			
No. 6,000,402, dated December 14,190	$\underline{\mathcal{IQ}}$ ; and whereas, I am now the sole			
owner of sald patent, and,				
owner of sald patent, and, Marsha B. Jenkins				
of				
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose malling address is				
city of Charleston and State of South C	arolina			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Fixerry Sturn 4haus dollars</u> (\$	, acc), the receipt whereof is			
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the				
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed				
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term				
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and				
sale not been made.				
Executed this 1714 day of	, 20 <u>0 9</u> ,			
at 3078 Merray wood Rd James Islan	1 S.C. 29455			
A	20ther Able (Signature)			
State of South Caralina	(Mg.maa.e)			
County of Charleston SS:				
Before me personally appeared said Walter Whe				
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this //Z/// day				
of	1			
	16:215 lachows			
Seak - Control of the	(Notary Public)			

This form offers a sample or a suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**REEL: 022248 FRAME: 0532**